(a) The unit rates and the prices shall be quoted by the Tenderer in the Bill of 
Quantities, entirely in Kenya Shillings. 

ITT 20.1 The Tender validity period shall be 210 days. 

ITT 21.1 

A Tender Security SHALL BE required. 

A Tender Security shall be required Kshs.1,200,000.00 (Kenya Shillings One 
Million Two Hundred Thousand only) IN THE FORM OF TENDER SECURITY IN THE 
PRESCRIBED FORMAT (TENDER BOND NOT DEMAND GUARANTEE) 

ITT 21.2 (d) The other Tender Security shall NOT BE APPLICABLE  

ITT 21.5 On the Performance Security, other documents required shall be: NOT APPLICABLE